JOHN CHIANG
@alifornia State Qondroller

NEGOTIATION AGREEMENT
COUNTYWIDE COST ALLOCATION PLAN

County of Tulare ' Date: September 09, 2013
Visalia, California Filing Ref: TUL14.

Pursuant to federal Office of Management and Budget. (OMB) Circular A-87, the State
Coritroller's' Office formally approves the Countywide Cost Allocation Plan as described in
Section I for use in the 2013-14 fiscal year. This approval is subject to the conditions contained

in Section I11:

Departmental indirect cost proposals should clearly identify those costs that have been
distributed through Sections I and II of this agreement in accordance with the guidelines of the
responsible grantor agency- for that department. Further, data processing systems may be subject
to grantor agency approval prior to the reimbursement of certain costs allocated, billed, or cost
applied from the Data Processing Department.

SECTION I: COSTS D'ISTRIBiITED THROUGH COUNTYWIDE COST
ALLOCATIONS

The indirect overhead and support service costs listed in Exhibit A (attached) are formally
approved as actual costs for the 2011-12 fiscal year and as estimated costs for the 2013-14 fiscal
year on a "fixed with carry-forward" basis. These costs may be included as part of the costs of
the county departments ‘indicated effective July 1, 2013, for further allocation to federal grants
and contracts performEd by the respective county departments.



County of Tulare -2 ~ September 09, 2013

SECTION 1I: COSTS DISTRIBUTED THROUGH BILLING OR COST

TRANSFER MECHANISMS

‘1. Employeé Fringe Benefits 9. Grounds Maintenance (ISF)
. 2. Auditor-Controller 10. Mailroom (ISF)

3. County Coungel 11. Motorpool (ISF)

4. Geographical Information Systems 12. Piint Shop (ISF)

" 5. Building Maintenance (ISF) 13. Radio (ISF)

6. Copiers (ISF) 14, Telecommunications (ISF)

7. Custodial (ISF) 5. Utilities (ISF)

8. Dala Processing (ISF) 16. Self-Insurance (ISF)

In addition to Section I, which provides for services fumished but not billed, the services listed
abiove are furnished and billed fo state/local departments and agencies.

Direct charges from the above centers should be bﬂle_c! or cost applied in accordance. with. the
procedures established by the county &s described in its Countywide Cost Allocation Plan and
may be included as part of the ¢osts of the county departmients indicated in Section L

SECTION III: CONDITIONS

A, LIMITATIONS: Use of the amounts contained in this Negotiation Agreement are subject
to aniy statutory or administfative limitations arid, when' ultimately allocated to individual grants
or contracts through the indirect cost proposals of each county department, are applicable only fo
‘the extent that funds.are available. Acceptance of the amounts agreed to herein is predicated on
the conditions: (1) that no costs other than those incurred by the county were included for
distribution: in its Countywide Cost Allocation Plan as fi nally accepted, and that such costs, are
legal obhganons of the county and allowable under the governing cost principles, (2) that similar
types.of costs have been accorded consistent accounting: treatment, and (3) that the information
provided by the county that was used 2s the basis for acceptance of the amounts agreed fo herein
is not subsequently found to be materially incomplete or inaccurate.

B. CHANGES: Fixed amounis contained in this Negotiation Agreement are based on the
organizational structure and the accounting system in effect at the time the proposal was
submitied. Significant changes in the organizational structure or changes in the method of
accounting for costs that materially affect the amount of reimbursement resulitng from. use of the
amounts in this Negotiation Agreement will require prior approval of the authorized
reprcsentatwe of the respons:bla negotiation agency. Failure to obtain such approval may result
in sibsequient audit disallowances,

C. FIXED AMOUNTS: The fixed amounts contained in Section I of this agreement are based
on an estimate of the costs that-will be incurred during the period to which the amounis apply.




Gounty-of Tulare L w3 September 09,2013

When the actual costs for this period are determined, any differences between. the fixed costs
used asan estimate and the actial costs will be cotisidered in 4 subsequent dgréement.

D. BILLED COSTS: Charges for fhe:services cited in Section JI will be billed or cost: applied
in accordance with the procedures established by ‘the county and recorded on-the books of: the
cost center-providing the service: Such charges will-be based on the:actual allowable: costs, as
defined by OMB Citcular A-87, incuired by the cost ceriter responszble for. prowdmg the sérvice.
Any dlﬁ‘erences batween the bllled allowabie costs and the actual allowdble costs for a patticular

E. NOTIFICATION TO STATE-AND FEDERAL AGENCIES: Copies: of this document
will be: provided t6-other state and federsl agencies 45 4 means:of; niotifying ther of this-approval.

F. SPECIAL REMARKS: ‘The agjustments. on Exhibit A must be included when calculating
carry-forward in'the 2015-16 Estimated Cost Allocation Plan.

SECTION1V: ACCEPTANCE

COUNTY OF TULA.RE : : JOHN CHIANG
CALIFORNIA STATE CONTROLLER:

BY /ﬁ;; Z / beoo A BY

'Fﬁ? A- é" = m/q"‘“’“d/ , Linda Yém A Buréan .Cinef
Liocal Governmlent Policy and: Reportmg
Audlior-Cor's o‘!mNﬂ:easurerTcm Coﬂec  Division of Adgbunting and Reporting
Title:
vots /12

Date . Date

Negotiated by Sandeep Singh
Telephone (916) 322-9437

ce: State and Federal Agencies

Attachment.



FISCAL YEAR 201112012

. iy i, COUNTY OF TULARE, CALIFORNIA ExhibnA
PLAN YEAR 201372044 ~ COUNTYWIDE COST ALLOCATION PLAN 18013
SUMMARY OF ALLOCATED COSTS o
) L . . Asgossor Auditor Auditer Hnard of Caphtal Chiid Support  Coeperative Disteict
ALLOCATED COSTS Commiss) A ‘Clark/Rogordar  Efdclions.  Prop'Tax Acty  Supervisors Projucts: Bnrvices ‘Extonslon Abtermay.
" BUILDINGUSE § 171,956 § 28324..§ 26689 5 2079 8 3,845 53 4E817 § - 8 -« 5 1TE3 § T75ReE
EQUIPMENT USE . 5,848, . - . . - “ . T84 35,756
ANMNUAL AUDITS 445 515 87 42 45 50 a1 5,828 4B 1,804
AURITORICONTROLLER 25448 35,673, 4,433 2,452 2,093 3,883 1,389 55,309 2,578, 75,646
COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE: 14,357 7254 1,233 4,160 4,741 65,244 29,100 17,787 15,681 88300
COUNTY COUNSEL. 3,568 12,218 10,344 5,831 14,208 412,010 - {509} - BIB24
HUMAN RESOURGES: 38,703, g B,057 4,028 2,666 3,581 1,343 76,4988 438 75187
HUMAN RESOURCES « EBU 6,791 5,953 1,461 748 407 663 248 14.245 745 13,914
PURCHASING 1418 825 154 308 339 123 3,606 1,328 26 2,086
RMA « GIS 12,532 50,058 . 23,522 - 18,354 - = 5,202 -
TREASURER {778 {1673 {113} {1.823) 1)) {259) (507} [g41) {105} {2,189
ALLOCATED COSTS 270,390 178,337 28,255 63,485 28,380 524,518 35,231 ~170.s?1i- 201,715 346,233
CARRY-FORWARD 42 bgo {3.386) {9,741} {33.287) 10,118 78,753 35,094 {46.407) 49,438 {41,348
ALLOCATED WITH ROLLFORWARD ZA50 175,451 18,514 30,208 38495 604,288 0,442 124,243 "25%,152. 305,085
ADJUSTMENTS - = = - - - {35221} - - -
CLAIMABLE COSTS 2073/2014 8. 342480 § 175451 § 18514 8 30208 5 38485 S 80128A § 38221 S 124243 § 261,462 § 305085

At




FISCAL YEAR 20112012, COUNTY OF TULARE, CALIFORNIA Exhlbit A
FLAN YEAR 201312044 COUNTYWIDE COST ALLOCATION PLAN Hisrzo1s
: SUMMARY: OF ALLOCATED GOSTS R
o DA - Welfary B Gon Siprviers Gon Sorvicas Gon'Sorvicps Gon Sdrvices GonSorvizes  HHSA. HHSA HHSA HHSA
ALLOCATED COSTS” Fraud Flra Adtaln Lako Patral Musoitm Fg_;ké' Properiy Mol Admin Anlmol Coritre] Druglaleshel Hanlth
BULDING USE § - B 74852 § 96323 % - 8§ 73490 5 56824 & tded &8 4488 s 20,188 3 2480 3 236510
EQUIPMENT USE: - 102,744 : - - 18,408 . 18,000 - - -
ANNUAL AUDITS 102 1,188 73 22 ¥ 88 25 691 85 28 2,887
AUTTOR/CONTROLLER 4,600 59,503 12,163 1,108 521 4,729 1,004 50,743 3 5,326 136,216
COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE- 3408 21,894 18,535 5725 2,295 22,744 2,181 15,675 1,484 2,050 85,566,
COUNTY COUNSEL 534 3,541 B675 2062 B27 B.180 2,286 - - - o
HUMAN RESDURCES 4924 50,132 4,028 1.790 1,343 84T B9g 46,303 4,478 14,323 183,965
HUMAHN RESOURGES ~E8U 811 9,276 748 331 248 1,822 166 8,531 B2 2,850 24,040
PURCHASING 123 2,856 3,548 1,078 432 4,348 1,233 2,589 247 asg’ 10,757
FMA ~ G315 - 13,118) - - w - - 1,026 - - -
TREASURER {1569} {2.070) {52) (51) {8BY (488} {43). {1,278) {460} {568) [$EXYE)
ALLOCATED COSTS A4 .328,589 142,035 42,0684 78,075 133,603 a.8u 184,658 z9.ba7 26,640 654,472
CARRY-FORWARD {4722} £42.420) 137,443 {30,722} {34 558} 128525 8934 {194,230) 1,134 {18,875} {50,415}
ALLOCATED WITH ROLLFORWARD 12,721 284,489 278,479 {1B,658). 44,518 263,120 17,858 {39,532y 31081 7,785 504,087
ADIUSTMENTS . - - - - - - - - - -
CLAMABLE COSTS 2013/2014-§ 12721 5 204480 ¥ 279479 5 (18688} 5 44516 5 263420 % 17858 3 (9.50%) § 31,061 '§ 7768 8 BOA0S7

A2




FISCAL YEAR 2011/2012
PLAN YEAR 2013/2014

GOUNTY OF TULARE, CALIFORNIA.
COUNTYWIDE COST ALLOCATION PLAN
SUMMARY OQF ALLOCATED COSTS:

HHBA HHBA . HHBA HHSA HHSA  InSurance insurance
ALLOCATED COSTS KTAAA  Mental Health Public Guardian  Soclal Sérvices Velerans  Health " RISK
BULDING USE § 4.1 58 % 12,938 & 595 8 155{352 $ 230 % - $ -
EQUIPMENT USE - - - - - - -
ANNUAL AUDITS 155 1,308 8 de.544 17 - 107
] AUDITORICONTROLLER T4A24 60,6877 3,884 316,838 B3G - 4,934
-COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE-QFFICE 3,522 25,660 1,828 134,030, 384 - 11,802
COUNTY COUNSEL - 5,110 161,287 41,738 - - 71,918
HUMAN RESOURGES 10,742 75,845 5818 439,546 1,343 . 5,819
HUMAN RESOURCES - E84 ‘t";9,§ﬁ 13,997 1,077 81,331 ‘248 - 1,077
PURCHAGING 3729 4,870 306 22,007 - 82 - 216
" RMA - GIS e - . - - - .
TREASURER {4). {5629} (2023 {10,263} {82} - {6).,
ALLOCATED COSTS 31,716, 198,575 18077 1,220,094 3,031 B 385,962
CARRY-FORWARD 3,518 {16,250}, 16,748 {244,288) {162} - 306,414
ALLOCATED WITH ROLLFORWARD 3523 182,325 191,825 875,806 2,870 - 704,375
ADJUSTMENTS - - - - - - -
CLAIMABLE COSTS 2013/2014 & 35234 § 182,325 § 191,825 § o75606 § 2,670 & -~ ¥ 704375

Exhlbit A
11812013

Al




FISCAL YEAR:2011/2012
PLAN YEAR 2013/2014.-

GRRINTY OF TULARE, GALIFORNIA Exhibit A
COUNTYWIDE COST ALLOCATION PLAN 11812013
-+ SUMMARY. OF ALLOCATED CaSTS

ISF - ISF - ISF--  i8F. ISF ISF - ISF - iSF. 1SF - ISF -
) o ’ information e .
ALLOCATED COSTS Coplars  Custodial | Grounds Tethnology Mail Maintenance  Molor Pool Priat Radlo Utilitles
BULDINGUSE 5 - § 1897 § - § 65539 5 15792 5 29801 5 26382 § - 0§ 2 8 .
-EQUIPMENT USE - - R - .- - - - 784
ANNUAL AUDITS - 101 8 1,040 .2 231 60 80 B5 10
. AUDITORICONTROLLER - 5132 927 52,114 481 11,080 2,855 3,048 2,718 445
COUNTY-ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE 3,068 2,859 2,443 32,194. 2,188 6,848 3812 2,222 817 1,387
COUNTY GOUNSEL - - - 5,428 - - - - . -
HUMAN RESOURGES - 5,400 1,780 51,922 895 16,114 4,028 4,924 1343 448
HUMAN RESOURCES - EBU - 1,738 331 9,607 166 2:982 745 :348 248 83
PURCHASING - - : 12,350 - 1,264 432, ‘ - .
RMA-GIS - - - - . - . - - .
TREASURER - (118 {216) {1,355) (235) {1.786) (937} 428y {138} (537)
ALLOCATED COSTS 3,068 20,808 4,953 228,851 18,227 66,634 37,317 10,735 19,985 2,641
CARRY—?DRWARD 3,068 (7,243} 2028 26:288 12,811 {18,132 23,239 {28:530) 9,400 1:272
ALLOCATED WITH ROLLFORWARD 6,135 13,567 7022 765,140 32,037 48,502 60,6816 {18,785} 29,385 3913
ADJUSTMENTS - - - - - - (23,2389 - - -
CLAIMABLE COSTS 2013/2014 .8 6,185 § 13587 3 7022 % 255440 & 32037 § 48502 % a7.377_ 8 {18798) § 09,365 3.8913

Ad.




FISCAL YEAR 20112072
FLAN YEAR 204372014

ALLOGATED £OSTS LIORARY LAFGD

COUNTY OF TULARE, CAL!#’ORN[A
COUNTYWIDE COST ALLOCATION PLAN
ﬁHMMAR?‘ OF ALLOGATED COSTS

PROBATION  PROBATION  FROBATION PROBATION'

PROBATION PuBLIc
ALL OTHER CJ AEAUIGNMENT  AATY

JUVENILE HALL  YOUTHFACILITY DEFENDER:

Exhibd &
182012

RMA

o RMA RMA,
RETIAEMENT ALL OTHER FLEEDCDHTRDL'FE}BUB'MSIT .

SULDING USE 5170478 & =& J88i5 S 30,567 3 - 5 Ag8621 235302 .5  Z87H6 -8 56810 S5 - % - 8 H
EQUIPMENT USE - 1,234 4t - - - . - 384 . - “
ANNUAL AUDITS 223 184 1,053 7 ] 73 292 783 bl any - 5
. -AUTORICONTROUWER 11,163 2 48,42 3,783 3370 35,056 14,082 34,385 4223 AVTI2 044) 443
COUNTY ACMINISTRATVE OFFICE 5305 1,124 20520 1778 1,782 13,108 7459 1808 2,365, 06,871 z 4816
GOUNTY COUNSEL 3855 {i225) 3593 567 562 6034 2,200 758 {8.124) 50288 3 1631
HUMAN RESOURCES 18,763 - 84007 ‘8,504 $311 48.78D 21,007 34,3 8311 12575 448 <815
HUMAN RESOURCES-ERU. 3478 - e e 934 9,028 3893 8480 594 6,046 83 i
- PURCHASING. 1479 - 3,600 2t 247 2547 a8 B4 - 20,034 - -z
_AMAGIS . L 1722) - < - - 100,783, may : -
TREASURER, {1733 {E®) {1658} e 88} {360y {118} {1,326 A8 (1.288) (257} {148}
ALOCATED COSTS w8060 3357 24460 64,06 12300 10,343 205207 123,747 srate dsnst 736). 8140
cmav-seawmn' 50080 {1.108) 0,505 54840 12908 51,3851 L. Rt (o1,184) 43,507 {244,073} 1735} TG
ALLcmTEummnousaawmp 279988 2240 254,544 108403 24610 380,058 280,27%" 62,558 08,225, 143,499 (1473} 18,167
| ADJUSTMENTS, . - - (54946)  {12.300) - - - - - - L
CLAMABLE COSTS 20132014, S 275,088 § 2743 3 264544 § Sede 8§ 12309 § 508058 5. 264278 5 02838 5 106375 § 4340 ¢ [LAT8). 5 16,157

AS

© e AL




EISCALYEAR 21122012

COUNTY OF TULARE; CAUFDRNIA

Eshibit A
FLAN YEAR 2013720813 COUNTYWIDE GOST ALLGGATION PLAN 203
SUMRMARY OF ALLOGATED COBTS
. RMA AMA -Bhatlt Sherit Bhenlt Tox. Coanty Pottlen” Al
ALLOCATED COSTS  REFUSE  AOADYS TCAG  CounbyJall -CourtSueutly  Gorbast  Goblset Courts -Coure wip: HE5 Dtiser. TOTALS
BULDINGUSE 5 8682 § 50048 § -~ 8§ 176R72 S I 5§ BKEI0 5 7687 % 188475 5 LEERT S S - 5 Angam S 53580
EQUIPMERTUSE. 80,14 ISR £928 1,818, 55,153 - . - R B - ‘331,200
ANNUAL AUDTTS a2 208 133 2848 1809 3,571 a1 . 2880, e 2z i TEATT
AUBITORUCONTROMER, 10324, 41213 5363 sz 25,593 113321 4454 . 820 3,80 {760) 48510 1,627,451
COUNTY ADIMMBTRATIVE OFFICE. 18322 31870 3255 nIss 14054 LT S 15 . 235 §m2 3,354 11,858 1,062,450
COUNTY GOUNSEL 72,632 (5,432 {11,352} 47047 5,214 8,877 46,860, - . 03 208 ar21é 1442713
HUiiAN RESOURCES 2651 (68,038 Y808 158423 2,783 1421038 7a62 - 1,243 6T 45 440 1575456
HUMAN RESDURGES « E8U 472 12588 1,408 0574 4,330 5,337 1328 . 248 1,242, 185 83 347,024
PURCHASING- 483 247 54 77T “HEy 81 818 - - 1,202 a2 52 127,755
RMAGIS G131 gz 4238 . - 12404 . . - - R (3413 23907
TREASURER {4,425} ann {387} {842} 145} {37483 (139 . 12434 (T84 (83) (114195, {182,007}
ALLOCATED'COSTS 243,318 #dard 18,820 2216041 135528 084,414 50,808 158,475 A24472 28580 1093 sonmor 12,257,345
GARRY-FORWARD___ 157911 .{13z30d) 96,563y PRy 42826 (130215} {4,108) 13,891 fAtanoy  pasgon) [2215) _ oabsy); 528,07
ALLOCATED WITH ROLLFORWARD 405,200 70,891 1856 PN 118,354 534,188, sn7Rt 172,376 Tinez {1670 ) 208.285 14,728,808
ADIISTMENTS - . . - - . - - - . . . {125,715
CLAMABLE COSTS 20132014 8 401200 § 79815 8 3088 8 2742317 &  dysass s sutes 8 enrol S 72008 S o AL AL ST 3 B T D 5 Enions

AS




